

# **Fayette County's Bicentennial Parade**

May 15, 2021

"200 Years of Celebrating Fayette County's History and Bright Future"

# **Registration Information**

Registration Deadline - May 7<sup>th</sup>, 2021

There are two ways to submit your parade entry form:

- Online at https://fayettehistoricalsociety.com/
- Mail registration form to PO Box 421, Fayetteville, GA 30214

#### Fees

- The fee for all entries is \$25. No Refunds.
- 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> Prizes will be awarded based on interpretation of theme.

#### **Acceptable Entries**

An entry consists of the following:

One golf cart - One car - One truck
One float (vehicle pulling trailer) - Walkers

All entries must be decorated in a family-friendly manner.

#### Parade Route

All participants must be in place no later than 8:30 AM on Saturday, May 15, 2021. (Alternative date Saturday, September 4, 2021). The parade will begin and end at the Fayette County High School parking lot on Tiger Trail.

# <u>Rules</u>

- No candy tossing is allowed.
- No distributing of professional material of any kind.
- All floats or trucks carrying riders ARE REQUIRED to have side rails at least 36" high around riders and must have hand holds for standing participants.
- Participants are not permitted to exit and re-enter a float, or any vehicle, once the parade has started.

#### May 15, 2021 Parade Registration Form

## 200 Years of Celebrating Fayette County's History and Bright Future

This form must be completed in its entirety by an adult, 18 years or older.	
Name of Organization:	
Contact Name:	
Cell Phone Number:	
E-mail;	
\$25 paid via: Cash Check #	PayPal
Release from liability, indemnification, and photographic release:	

Please read before signing.

## WAIVER FOR PARTICIPATION

The undersigned participant or guardian acknowledges that participation is voluntary and agrees to waive and release any and all rights and claim for damages against the Fayette County Board of Commissioners and the Fayette County Historical Society and all employees and members of the same, for any claim arising out of any injury or damages. By signing this release, I/the participant/guardian, consent to such participation and also verify that adequate medical insurance is in effect during this period. I hereby consent to the use and reproduction of any and all photographs and/or video clips taken of me/my child in any form whatsoever for use by Fayette County Board of Commissioners and the Fayette County Historical Society for brochures, flyers, on web sites, and in any other publications produced for Fayette County and the Fayette County Historical Society. Consent is also granted for any use of my name/child's name in any part of those publications listed above. I have read this document and am fully aware of the contents and limitations, legal and otherwise.

And, the undersigned participant or guardian affirms the following:

That neither the participant nor any member of participant's household currently has, nor has experienced within the last 14 days symptoms of COVID-19, including, but not limited to, cough, shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, fever, chills, repeated shaking with chills, muscle pain, headache, sore throat, or new loss of taste or smell.

That neither the participant nor any member of participant's household has any pending COVID-19 test results or has received a positive COVID-19 test result within the last 14 days.

That neither the participant nor any member of participant's household has knowingly been exposed to anyone diagnosed with COVID-19 within the past 14 days.

That neither the participant nor any member of participant's household has traveled outside of the country within the past 14 days.

That an inherent risk of exposure to the COVID-19 virus, and any other communicable and infectious disease, exists in any public place where people are present and that the risk of exposure to the COVID-19 virus, and any other communicable and infectious disease, includes the risk that participant will expose others that participant later encounters, even if participant is not experiencing or displaying any symptoms of illness himself or herself.

That Fayette County, the Fayette County Board of Commissioners, and the Fayette County Historical Society cannot be held liable for any exposure to the COVID-19 virus caused by misinformation on this form or on the form of any other participant.

That by participating in this event, participant or guardian agree to voluntarily assume any and all risks in any way related to exposure to the COVID-19 virus and any other communicable or infectious disease, including illness, injury or death of participant or others, and including without limitation, all risks based on the sole, joint, active or passive negligence of Fayette County, the Fayette County Board of Commissioners, or the Fayette County Historical Society or any of their employees, officers, officials and agents.

By signing below, participant or guardian agrees to each statement above and, on participant's own behalf and on behalf of participant's heirs, executors, personal representatives, administrators and assigns, agrees to forever waive, covenant not to sue, release and discharge Fayette County, the Fayette County Board of Commissioners, and the Fayette County Historical Society and their employees, officers, officials and agents from any and all claims arising out of or in any way relating to exposure to the COVID-19 virus and any other communicable or infectious disease during participation in the event.

I have read this document and am fully aware of the contents and limitations, legal and otherwise.

Type your full name on the line below certifying that you have read the above agreement and agree to the terms.